MJW15 Series
Electric Characteristic Note
Date:2024-05-09   Rev:3    MJW15 Series – EC Notes  1
MJW15 Series EC Note
DC-DC CONVERTER 15W, Regulated Output, 1"x1" Package
Features
►Industrial Standard 1" x 1" Package
►Wide 2:1 Input Voltage Range

Voltage
Protection
Max. capacitive
Load
Efficiency
(typ.)
Max. @Max. Load @No Load @Max. Load
VDC VDC mA mA(typ.) mA(typ.) mA (typ.) VDC μF %
MJW15-12S033
12
(9 ~ 18)
3.3 3400 1087 10
80
3.9 5800 86
MJW15-12S05 5 3000 1404 10 6.2 5100 89
MJW15-12S12 12 1250 1404 10 15 870 89
MJW15-12S15 15 1000 1404 10 18 560 89
MJW15-12S24 24 625 1389 10 30 220 90
MJW15-12D12 ±12 ±625 1404 15 ±15 440# 89
MJW15-12D15 ±15 ±500 1389 15 ±18 280# 90
MJW15-24S033
24
(18 ~ 36)
3.3 3400 544 8
50
3.9 5800 86
MJW15-24S05 5 3000 710 8 6.2 5100 88
MJW15-24S12 12 1250 694 8 15 870 90
MJW15-24S15 15 1000 694 8 18 560 90
MJW15-24S24 24 625 687 8 30 220 91
MJW15-24D12 ±12 ±625 694 10 ±15 440# 90
MJW15-24D15 ±15 ±500 694 10 ±18 280# 90
MJW15-48S033
48
(36 ~ 75)
3.3 3400 269 8
30
3.9 5800 87
MJW15-48S05 5 3000 355 8 6.2 5100 88
MJW15-48S12 12 1250 347 8 15 870 90
MJW15-48S15 15 1000 347 8 18 560 90
MJW15-48S24 24 625 343 8 30 220 91
MJW15-48D12 ±12 ±625 351 10 ±15 440# 89
MJW15-48D15 ±15 ±500 347 10 ±18 280# 90
# For each output
Input Specifications
Parameter  Conditions / Model  Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Input Surge Voltage (100 ms max.)

Temp.: 380~400℃
Date:2024-05-09   Rev:3    MJW15 Series – EC Notes  31
Part Number Structure
M -15
Output Power
15 Watt
Output Voltage
033S
Single
Dual
Output Quantity
S:
D:
12W
Wide 2:1
Input Voltage Range
Input Voltage Range
9 VDC~ 1812:
18 VDC~ 3624:
36 VDC~ 7548:
05:
12:
VDC
VDC
5
12
15: VDC15
033: VDC3.3
24: VDC24
Package Type
J
1" X 1"
MTBF and Reliability
The MTBF of MJW15 series of DC-DC converters has been calculated using
MIL-HDBK 217F NOTICE2, Operating Temperature 25℃, Ground Benign.
Model MTBF Unit
MJW15-12S033 1,504,901
Hours
MJW15-12S05 1,564,437
MJW15-12S12 2,191,727
MJW15-12S15 2,012,405
MJW15-12S24 2,318,844
MJW15-12D12 1,883,245
MJW15-12D15 1,878,991
MJW15-24S033 1,542,221
MJW15-24S05 1,489,680
MJW15-24S12 2,375,076
MJW15-24S15 2,252,961
MJW15-24S24 2,448,672
MJW15-24D12 1,996,727
MJW15-24D15 1,901,442
MJW15-48S033 1,654,078
MJW15-48S05 1,499,286
MJW15-48S12 2,396,657
MJW15-48S15 2,330,863
MJW15-48S24 2,548,599
MJW15-48D12 1,883,151
MJW15-48D15 1,949,380
	12V Input Models
	24V Input Models
	12V Input Models
	24V Input Models
	12V Input Models
	24V Input Models